Docket No.: 14XZ121712/GEM-0212

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 08-01)	RECORDATION FO	ORM COVER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No 0651-0027 (±хр 5/31/2002) РОВ/√RFV03	PATENT	TS ONLY	Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings → → → ▼	_	▼ ∀	▼ ▼
To the Director of the United States Pa	atent and Trademark Of		
Name of conveying party(ies): Wissam Melhem		2. Name and address of re	
		Name Company, LLC	
		Address: 3000 North Gra	andview Boulevard
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes ဩ No		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
	Merger		
☐ Security Agreement ☐	Change of Name	City: Waukesha	State/Prov.: WI
☐ Other		Country: <u>USA</u>	ZIP: 53188
Execution Date: 2/7/05		Additional name(s) & address(es	s) ☐ Yes ⊠ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number of this document is being filed together with Patent Application No. Filing of 11/061,585 2/18/05	ith a new application, date	the execution date of the ap B. Patent No.(s)	plication is:
	Addilional numbers	☐ Yes 🖄 No	
Name and address of party to whom co- concerning document should be mailed		6. Total number of applicat	tions and patents involved:
Name: David Arnold		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3,41):	\$ 40.00
Registration No. 48,894 Address: Cantor Colburn LLP		 ☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 	
City Bloomfield		50-2513	
City: Bloomfield State Country: USA ZIP			s page if paying by deposit account)
21		USE THIS SPACE	
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belied of the original document.			d any attached copy is a true copy
David Arnold			5/15/06
Name of Person Signing Total num	nber of pages including co-	Signature ver sheet, attachments, and docum	Date

Docket No. 14XZ121712

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which I we acknowledge receipt, I/we. Wissam Melhem. 1, rue de Fouchcrolles, Bat C5, 78630 Orgeval, France, do hereby sell and assign to GE MEDICAL SYSTEMS GLOBAL TECHNOLOGY COMPANY, LLC, 3000 North Grandview Boulevard. Waukesha, WI 53158, hereinafter referred to as the "Company") its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in STABILIZED POWER SUPPLY described in the application for United States patent, * signed as of even date or E filed

together with the right to claim with respect to any as Application Number and all countries the priority of French Patent Application No. 04 50758, filed April 21, 2004 and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, contimuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filling of said United States of French applications, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

In witness whereof, I/We have hereunto signed my/our name on the day indicated below in the presence of the named witnesses.

First Inventor:

07 Feb. 2005

Witnesses for First Inventor:

RECORDED: 05/15/2006

STEPHANE GANTRALS OF Feli 2005
(printed name of witness)

PHILIPPE FANEST OF Feb 2005
(printed name of witness)

Date

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 017621 FRAME: 0464